

SB078_L.013

Amendment No. _____

SB19-078

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Soper

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 22 strike "OR".
- 2 Page 3, line 25, strike "PRACTICES." and substitute "PRACTICES; OR
- 3 (e) CONTRACTS WITH A SEARCH ENGINE THAT HAS AN ALGORITHM
- 4 THAT BIASES SEARCH RESULTS."
- 5 Page 5, line 7, strike "(1)(d)" and substitute "(1)(e)".
- 6 Page 7, line 8, strike "(1)(d)." and substitute "(1)(e)."

** *** ** *** **